
Risk Managers 
 

As of 03/08/2022 

CSU BAKERSFIELD 
9001 Stockdale Highway 
Bakersfield, CA 93311-1022  
Mr. Tim Ridley, CSP, ARM-P 
Director of Safety and Risk 
Management 
Office:  661-654-2066 
tridley1@csub.edu 

CSU FRESNO 
2311 East Barstow, MS PO14 
Fresno, CA 93740 
Ms. Lisa Kao 
Director, EHS & Risk Management 
Office:  559-278-6910 
lisak@csufresno.edu 

CAL MARITIME ACADEMY 
200 Maritime Academy Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94590 
Mr. Michael Martin, JD, ARM 
AVP, HRSRM Diversity & 
Inclusion 
Office:  707-654-1135 
mmartin@csum.edu 

CSU SAN BERNARDINO 
5500 University Parkway 
San Bernardino, CA 92407 
Ms. Lynniece Warren, MPH ASP 
Exec. Director of Risk Mgt. (Interim) 
Office:  909-537-3305 
lynniece.warren@csusb.edu 

CSU SAN MARCOS 
441 La Moree Road 
San Marcos, CA 92078 
Ms. Erin Fullerton 
Risk Manager 
Office:  760-750-4516 
efullerton@csusm.edu 

CSU CHANNEL ISLANDS 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 
Mr. Jeff Kim 
Director of Budget, Finance & 
Operational Services 
Office:  805-437-2674 
jeff.kim@csuci.edu 
 

CSU FULLERTON 
2600 E. Nutwood Ave., Ste 700 
Fullerton, CA 92834-9480 
Mr. Michael Coughlin 
Risk Manager 
Office:  657-278-8673 
mcoughlin@fullerton.edu 

CSU MONTEREY BAY 
100 Campus Center, Mtn. Hall 
Seaside, CA  93955-8001  
Ms. Amy Thomas 
Director for EHS & Risk 
Management 
Office: 831-582-4766 
amythomas1@csumb.edu 

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 
5500 Campanile Drive 
San Diego, CA 92182-8210 
Ms. Jessica Rentto 
AVP, Administration 
Office:  619-594-6017 
jrentto@sdsu.edu 
 

SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY 
1801 East Cotati Avenue 
Rohnert Park, CA 94928 
Mr. Tyson Hill 
Senior Director for Risk 
Management 
Office:  707-664-4039 
hillt@sonoma.edu 

CSU CHICO 
400 West First Street 
Chico, CA 95929-0133 
Mr. Mike Thorpe 
Director of Risk Management & 
Business Services 
Office: 530-898-6588 
methorpe@csuchico.edu 

HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY 
1 Harpst Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 
Ms. Cris Jones Koczera 
Interim Director of Risk 
Management & Safety Services 
Office:  707-826-4635 
cej32@humboldt.edu  
 

CSU NORTHRIDGE 
18111 Nordhoff Street 
Northridge, CA 91330-8282 
Ms. Lisa Telles, MBA, CRM 
Risk Manager 
Office:  818-677-2079 
lisa.telles@csun.edu 

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIV. 
1600 Holloway Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94132 
Mr. Michael Beatty, ARM 
Risk Manager   
Office:  415-338-1124 
mbeatty@sfsu.edu 

STANISLAUS STATE 
One University Circle 
Turlock, CA 95382 
Ms. Kellie Marshall 
Interim Director for Safety and Risk 
Management 
Office:  209-667-3572 
kmarshall@csustan.edu 

CSU DOMINGUEZ HILLS 
1000 East Victoria Street 
Carson, CA 90747 
Mr. Lawrence Kimaara 
Senior Director, Risk 
Management & Internal Controls 
Office:  310-243-3867 
lkimaara@csudh.edu 

CSU LONG BEACH 
1250 Bellflower Blvd. 
Long Beach, CA 90840-0123 
Jeff Wood, ARM 
Risk Manager 
Office:  562-985-2396 
Jeff.Wood@csulb.edu 
 

CAL POLY POMONA 
3801 West Temple Avenue 
Pomona, CA 91768 
Mr. Eric Dahlen, ARM 
Director, Risk Management 
Office:  909-869-2495 
dahlen@cpp.edu 

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
One Washington Square 
Clark Hall, Rm 500 
San Jose, CA 95192-0004 
Ms. Marla Perez 
Risk Manager 
Office:  408-924-2159 
marla.perez@sjsu.edu 

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR 
401 Golden Shore, 5th Floor 
Long Beach, CA 90802-4275 
Mr. Zachary Gifford 
Sr. Director, Systemwide Risk 
Management 
Office: 562-951-4580 
Fax: 562-951-4859 
zgifford@calstate.edu 

CSU EAST BAY 
25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard 
Hayward, CA 94542 
Mr. Tom Poon 
Director, Audits & Compliance 
Office:  510-885-2841 
Tom.poon@csueastbay.edu 

CSU LOS ANGELES 
5151 State University Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90032 
Ms. Nida Niravanh 
Director RM/EHS 
Office:  323-343-3527 
nnirava@calstatela.edu 

CSU SACRAMENTO 
6000 “J” Street 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Mr. Todd Dangot 
Director, Risk Management 
Office:  916-278-7233 
dangott@csus.edu 

CAL POLY SAN LUIS OBISPO 
1 Grand Avenue Bldg. 80 RM 102 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407-0140 
Mr. Mike Morgan 
Risk Manager, Strategic Business 
Services 
Office:  805-756-6755 
mmorga35@calpoly.edu 
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